RESOLUTION NO. 7778-R58

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A POLICY RELATIVE TO TRAVEL AND CONFERENCE EXPENSES FOR THE URBANA CITY COUNCIL

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

 That on and after the 1st day of July, 1978, each member of the City Council shall be deemed entitled to one-fourteenth (1/14th) of the total amount budgeted for travel and conference by members of the City Council.

2. That, if a member wishes to exceed the one-fourteenth (1/14th) amount to which the member is otherwise entitled, approval for any excess must be granted by the Committee on Administration. Any such determination by the Committee on Administration may be appealed to the City Council as a whole.

PASSED by the City Council this 15th day of _______ 1978.

Duche Eckerty, City Beauly Umbarge uty Click

APPROVED by the Mayor this 22 day of May

1978.

Jeff Jy J. Markland, May